87
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Operating temperature
Standard:  -100° up to +200° C
Ordering example Series Tip
material
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
1, 0, S, M, Z
K  S  –  9  1  3   3  5
5   2   0H   S   S 3      0   6 2   3   0 A M1   5 0   2
Receptacles:
Test probe:
K  S  –  9  1  3    3  5   M
Electrical data
Current rating (at room temp.): max. 30 A
Ri typical: < 20 mW
Mounting and functional dimensions
Mounting hole size
for KS-913 35 and KS-913 35 M
in CEM1 and FR4: ∅  2,98 - 2,99 mm
(.1173 - .1177)
for KS-913 35 M-R
in CEM1 and FR4: ∅  3,00 - 3,02 mm
(.1181 - .1189)
K  S  –  9  1  3    3  5   M  -  R
Compatible GKS
GKS-913 (plug-in version)
GKS 913 M (screw-in version)
0
6
12
18
24
30
36
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Current [A]
Surrounding Temperature [°C]
Current Derating
HSS-520 306 230 A 1502 S
0
6
12
18
24
30
36
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Current [A]
Surrounding Temperature [°C]
Current Derating
HSS-520 306 230 A 1502 S 1.5 N
Working Stroke
0,0